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2011 RBC National Swimming Championships

June 18th - 22nd , 2011

Results - Session 4 - Sunday PM
 
Event 77  Girls 9-10 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 1:08.30 B Simone R Sturrup6/26/2009

Open: 1:08.82 O Jade Thompson'917/13/2002

Nationals: 1:08.30 N Simone R Sturrup6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
Ligntning-ZZ 101 1:15.23Albury, Lauren D

35.71 39.52

SBSC 102 1:15.25Campbell, Celia M

35.57 39.68

DSC-BA 103 1:17.58McCarroll, Zoe N

35.94 41.64

SWIFT-BA 104 1:18.07Higgs, Lilly L

36.58 41.49

SWIFT-BA 105 1:22.73Reed, Charlotte L

38.87 43.86

ORCA 106 1:23.78Armbrister, Vashley L

38.48 45.30

DSC-BA 107 1:24.46Kemp, Reagan M

39.82 44.64

BSC  98 1:25.16Pinder, Amber M

 
Event 78  Boys 9-10 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 1:08.10 B T'Auren Moss'957/8/2006

Open: 1:08.10 O T'Auren Moss'957/8/2006

Nationals: 1:08.10 N T'Auren Moss'957/8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA  91 1:15.73Thompson, Luke-K C

37.10 38.63

SWIFT-BA  92 1:16.74Morley, Peter G

37.69 39.05

BSC  93 1:17.43Gibson, Samuel A

37.71 39.72

BSC  94 1:17.94Bastian, Izaak Z

38.03 39.91

SWIFT-BA 105 1:18.24Roberts, Joshua D

37.62 40.62

Abaco Swim Club  96 1:18.38Pinder, Brady D

39.25 39.13

DSC-BA 107 1:19.06Morris, David F

37.06 42.00

Ligntning-ZZ  98 1:21.27Rolle, Keilan

38.44 42.83

 
Event 79  Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 1:02.60 B Ashley Butler'928/5/2005

Open: 1:04.08 O Jade Thompson'916/26/2004

Nationals: 1:02.75 N Taryn N Smith6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 121 1:05.50Sturrup, Simone R

31.95 33.55

SBSC 122 1:05.63Weech, Andreas T

32.00 33.63

SWIFT-BA 113 1:07.11Higgs, Albury A

32.42 34.69

SWIFT-BA 124 1:08.12Allen, Tremaine T

32.44 35.68

SBSC 115 1:10.66Lloyd, Keitra A

33.57 37.09

SBSC 126 1:12.25Scriven, Nia C

33.64 38.61

Blue Marlins 117 1:12.46Gibson, Jasmine E

34.61 37.85

FAC 118 1:12.90Reid, Megan E

33.69 39.21
 
Event 80  Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 57.99 B Christopher Vythoulkas'847/5/1997

Open: 1:00.67 O Nosy Pelagie'914/17/2004

Nationals: 1:00.98 N Evante Gibson'945/12/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 121 1:01.32Holmberg, Nick B

30.58 30.74

SBSC 112 1:05.04Bowe, Clement A

30.48 34.56

Blue Marlins 123 1:05.46Carey, Dante A

30.56 34.90

SBSC 124 1:06.86Fitzgerald, Jared K

32.88 33.98

SBSC 125 1:09.21Coakley, Kadyn A

32.64 36.57

BSC 126 1:09.51Fernander, N'Nhyn M

32.22 37.29

SBSC 127 1:13.42Cox, Tyrique J

34.63 38.79

BSC 12--- DQGreene, Gershwin S

 
Event 81  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 1:00.44 B Arianna Vanderpool-Wallace'908/5/2005

Open: 1:00.92 O Ariel Weech'917/8/2006

Nationals: 1:00.92 N Ariel Weech'917/8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
Ligntning-ZZ 141 1:00.69OSmith, Taryn N

29.30 31.39

SWIFT-BA 142 1:03.32Morley, Laura J

30.61 32.71

Ligntning-ZZ 133 1:05.51Evans, Joanna L

31.82 33.69

SWIFT-BA 14*4 1:05.75Rahming, Crystal C

31.52 34.23

SWIFT-BA 13*4 1:05.75Reed, Doran G

31.56 34.19

SBSC 136 1:06.31Campbell, Leslie S

31.70 34.61

SWIFT-BA 137 1:06.51Thompson, Celine T

31.66 34.85
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Finals ...   (Event 81  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIFT-BA 148 1:07.37Lowe, Abigail H

32.23 35.14

 
Event 82  Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 55.37 B Christopher Vythoulkas'847/15/1998

Open: 53.69 O Brad Hamilton'894/17/2004

Nationals: 56.12 N Vereance Burrows'896/26/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
Ligntning-ZZ 141 57.42Tynes, Dustin E

27.93 29.49

BSC 142 59.01Kerr, Kohen K

27.85 31.16

SBSC 143 59.24Lloyd, Keith J

28.15 31.09

BSC 134 1:00.13Carey, Dionisio S

29.39 30.74

DSC-BA 135 1:00.42Cooper, Farion J

28.70 31.72

SWIFT-BA 136 1:01.23Moses, Zach T

29.20 32.03

SBSC 147 1:02.88Taylor, Tre D

30.86 32.02

Ligntning-ZZ 138 1:06.35Levarity, Aaron J

30.86 35.49

 
Event 83  Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 54.96 B Arianna Vanderpool-Wallace'907/29/2009

Open: 56.01 O Arianna Vanderpool-Wallace'906/29/2008

Nationals: 55.80 N Arianna F Vanderpool-Wallace6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 201 55.55NVanderpool-Wallace, Arianna F

26.58 28.97

SWIFT-BA 232 58.43Dillette, Alana K

28.37 30.06

SBSC 193 58.68Weech, Ariel T

27.88 30.80

SWIFT-BA 184 1:00.14Butler, Ashley J

28.24 31.90

SWIFT-BA 185 1:00.35Lightbourn, McKayla M

29.22 31.13

SWIFT-BA 206 1:03.22Chaplin, Jenna L

30.55 32.67

Ligntning-ZZ 167 1:03.91Albury, Maya K

30.95 32.96

BSC 158 1:04.38Greene, Gabrielle S

30.98 33.40

UNAT 22--- X59.33Stephenson, Whitney. N

28.18 31.15

MIR 16--- X1:00.50Cicenia, Angela

29.17 31.33

 
Event 84  Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Bahamas: 50.88 B Vereance Burrows'897/29/2009

Open: 50.52 O Jose Meolans'786/28/2008

Nationals: 51.29 N Jeremy Knowles'816/28/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SBSC 181 53.48Moss, Armando N

25.41 28.07

SWIFT-BA 292 54.38Knowles, Jeremy D

26.28 28.10

SBSC 153 54.99Moss, T'Auren J

26.83 28.16

SBSC 234 56.14Charlton, Inoa C

26.09 30.05

BSC 175 56.18Roberts, Mancer B

27.47 28.71

Ligntning-ZZ 156 57.38Farquharson, Peter G

27.66 29.72

SWIFT-BA 157 58.63Hernandez Valdes, Anibal X

27.77 30.86

DSC-BA 168 58.83Morley, Laron K

28.04 30.79

B - Final
MIR 22--- X51.09NGomez, Roberto

24.60 26.49

UN-SE 26--- X51.56Lundquist, Bryan J

24.50 27.06

MIR 20--- X52.34Rojas, Luis

25.37 26.97

DSC-BA 15--- X59.89Cleare, Zarian L

28.37 31.52

BSC 16--- X1:02.50Crispo, Michael J

29.52 32.98

FAC 21--- X1:07.34Burrows, Vereance E

23.55 43.79

MIR 19--- X1:11.45Petruzzella, Alejand

23.54 47.91

 
Event 87  Girls 9-10 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 34.52 B Berchadette Moss'957/8/2006

Open: 34.52 O Berchadette Moss'95       Nass7/8/2006

Nationals: 34.52 N Berchadette Moss'957/8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SBSC 101 37.86Campbell, Celia M

DSC-BA 102 38.18McCarroll, Zoe N

BSC  93 42.07Pinder, Amber M

Ligntning-ZZ 104 42.35Albury, Lauren D

SBSC 105 42.48Thompson, Alexandria P

SBSC  96 42.90Johnson, Jaina L

SWIFT-BA 107 43.79Higgs, Lilly L

BSC 108 45.41Longley, Sian C
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Event 88  Boys 9-10 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 32.48 B Dionisio Carey'9711/8/2008

Open: 32.48 O Dionisio Carey'9711/8/2008

Nationals: 32.87 N Evante Gibson'94           Nas7/2/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
BSC  91 37.53Gibson, Samuel A

BSC  92 38.19Bastian, Izaak Z

SWIFT-BA  93 38.46Thompson, Luke-K C

SWIFT-BA  94 39.36Morley, Peter G

Abaco Swim Club  95 41.03Pinder, Brady D

DSC-BA 106 41.45Morris, David F

Ligntning-ZZ  97 43.51Rolle, Keilan

DSC-BA 108 45.47Paul, Randy K

 
Event 89  Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 30.44 B Taryn N Smith7/2/2009

Open: 31.67 O Maya Albury'945/12/2007

Nationals: 31.02 N Taryn N Smith6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 121 31.89Sturrup, Simone R

SBSC 122 32.45Weech, Andreas T

SWIFT-BA 113 33.96Higgs, Albury A

FAC 114 34.40Reid, Megan E

SBSC 115 34.65Lloyd, Keitra A

Ligntning-ZZ 126 36.49Albury, Shannon P

SBSC 127 37.27Wallace, Mia A

SWIFT-BA 128 38.71Allen, Tremaine T

 
Event 90  Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 27.77 B Evante Gibson'946/26/2007

Open: 28.43 O Evante Gibson'94            Na5/12/2007

Nationals: 28.43 N Evante Gibson'945/12/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SBSC 111 32.62Bowe, Clement A

BSC 122 32.64Greene, Gershwin S

SWIFT-BA 123 33.17Holmberg, Nick B

SBSC 124 33.34Fitzgerald, Jared K

Blue Marlins 125 33.48Carey, Dante A

SBSC 116 35.83Hepburn, Malik A

BSC 127 37.03Mackenzie, Justin J

SBSC 128 37.83Cox, Tyrique J

 
Event 91  Girls 13-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 29.89 B Arianna Vanderpool-Wallace'908/4/2005

Open: 30.33 O Ariel Weech'917/8/2006

Nationals: 30.33 N Ariel Weech'917/8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
Ligntning-ZZ 141 29.65BSmith, Taryn N

SBSC 142 32.71Carey, Alaena D

SWIFT-BA 143 32.82Morley, Laura J

Ligntning-ZZ 134 34.12Evans, Joanna L

BSC 135 34.15Bevans, Jourdan A

SBSC 136 35.37Campbell, Leslie S

SWIFT-BA 147 35.43Rahming, Crystal C

SBSC 148 35.78Davis, Janae A

 
Event 92  Boys 13-14 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 27.02 B Denaj Seymour'897/2/2004

Open: 27.49 O Evante Gibson'946/28/2008

Nationals: 27.49 N Evante Gibson'946/28/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
Ligntning-ZZ 141 28.34Tynes, Dustin E

SBSC 142 28.38Lloyd, Keith J

BSC 133 28.82Carey, Dionisio S

SBSC 144 29.23Munnings, Jaevon A

SBSC 145 30.07Cash, Dylan J

DSC-BA 136 30.57Cooper, Farion J

SBSC 147 31.14Taylor, Tre D

BSC 148 31.17Kerr, Kohen K

 
Event 93  Girls 15 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 26.92 B Arianna Vanderpool-Wallace'907/19/2010

Open: 29.46 O Alana Dillette'8712/28/2005

Nationals: 27.62 N Alana K Dillette6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 201 27.75OVanderpool-Wallace, Arianna F

SWIFT-BA 232 28.46ODillette, Alana K

SBSC 193 29.28OWeech, Ariel T

SWIFT-BA 184 29.73Lightbourn, McKayla M

Ligntning-ZZ 165 30.65Albury, Maya K

SWIFT-BA 206 30.94Chaplin, Jenna L

BSC 177 31.20Crispo, Miriam E

DSC-BA 158 31.55Moss, Berchadette P

 
Event 94  Boys 15 & Over 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Bahamas: 23.74 B Vereance E Burrows7/26/2009

Open: 24.63 O Jeremy Knowles'815/12/2007

Nationals: 24.47 N Vereance E Burrows6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FAC 211 24.90Burrows, Vereance E

SWIFT-BA 292 26.12Knowles, Jeremy D

SBSC 153 26.35Moss, T'Auren J

FAC 164 26.40Gibson, Evante E

SBSC 185 26.43Moss, Armando N

BSC 176 27.50Roberts, Mancer B

SBSC 237 27.57Charlton, Inoa C

BSC 208 28.24Bain, Jonathan K

UN-SE 26--- X24.71Lundquist, Bryan J

MIR 19--- X25.78Petruzzella, Alejand



Bahamas Swimming Federation - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 7:54 PM  6/22/2011  Page 4

2011 RBC National Swimming Championships

June 18th - 22nd , 2011

Results - Session 4 - Sunday PM
 
Event 95  Girls 9-10 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:28.50 B Shante Moss'9311/20/2004

Open: 1:28.50 O Shante Moss'9311/20/2004

Nationals: 1:30.91 N Shante Moss'936/27/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
DSC-BA 101 1:31.13McCarroll, Zoe N

42.04 49.09

SWIFT-BA 102 1:35.22Higgs, Lilly L

44.54 50.68

Ligntning-ZZ 103 1:36.12Albury, Lauren D

44.52 51.60

BSC 104 1:37.30Longley, Sian C

46.73 50.57

SBSC 105 1:46.16Wood, Hollie

48.33 57.83

SBSC 106 1:46.29Scriven, Taja M

48.15 58.14

BSC  97 1:49.13Major, Alaunte B

51.21 57.92

Blue Marlins  98 1:52.43Martin, Tenniya D

51.59 1:00.84

 
Event 96  Boys 9-10 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:25.30 B Evante Gibson'9412/3/2005

Open: 1:25.30 O Evante Gibson'9412/3/2005

Nationals: 1:26.48 N Dionisio Carey'996/28/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
BSC  91 1:31.95Bastian, Izaak Z

44.16 47.79

SWIFT-BA  92 1:39.64Morley, Peter G

49.29 50.35

BSC 103 1:39.67Strachan, Trent J

45.65 54.02

SWIFT-BA  94 1:39.73Thompson, Luke-K C

49.72 50.01

SWIFT-BA 105 1:46.54Roberts, Joshua D

49.67 56.87

BSC  96 1:46.96Gibson, Samuel A

50.38 56.58

SWIFT-BA 107 1:49.49Russell, Tyler T

52.13 57.36

Abaco Swim Club  98 1:53.32Pinder, Brady D

52.77 1:00.55

 
Event 97  Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:19.18 B Victoria Millar'874/30/2000

Open: 1:21.57 O Shannon Duval'90             N4/22/2001

Nationals: 1:22.02 N McKayla Lightbourn'927/2/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 111 1:24.36Higgs, Albury A

39.68 44.68

SWIFT-BA 122 1:28.53Allen, Tremaine T

40.91 47.62

SBSC 123 1:31.32Roberts, Jerniqua A

42.73 48.59

SBSC 124 1:33.25Scriven, Nia C

43.43 49.82

SWIFT-BA 125 1:37.20Sturrup, Simone R

45.00 52.20

Abaco Swim Club 116 1:40.59Higgs, Rebekah A

46.87 53.72

Ligntning-ZZ 127 1:40.67Albury, Shannon P

48.09 52.58

DSC-BA 118 1:43.45Culmer, Tamika R

47.99 55.46
 
Event 98  Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:12.26 B Dustin Tynes'967/3/2009

Open: 1:16.38 O Dionisio Carey'975/15/2009

Nationals: 1:15.02 N Dustin E Tynes6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 121 1:25.14Holmberg, Nick B

41.61 43.53

SBSC 122 1:25.68Fitzgerald, Jared K

41.66 44.02

Ligntning-ZZ 123 1:27.28Levarity, Andre J

40.63 46.65

SBSC 124 1:27.36Cox, Tyrique J

41.51 45.85

BSC 125 1:31.87Fernander, N'Nhyn M

43.07 48.80

SBSC 126 1:32.64Coakley, Kadyn A

45.60 47.04

SWIFT-BA 117 1:33.86Rahming, Nicholas J

43.65 50.21

Blue Marlins 128 1:38.44Carey, Dante A

45.21 53.23

 
Event 99  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:15.97 B McKayla Lightbourn'927/17/2007

Open: 1:17.95 O Rachel Nemelc'884/22/2001

Nationals: 1:18.84 N Alicia Lightbourne'907/2/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 141 1:21.65Morley, Laura J

37.81 43.84

SBSC 142 1:25.03Carey, Alaena D

41.05 43.98

SWIFT-BA 133 1:31.21Thompson, Celine T

43.90 47.31

SWIFT-BA 134 1:33.00Reed, Doran G

42.06 50.94

BSC 135 1:35.45Chea, Christina-Marie L

45.15 50.30

DSC-BA 136 1:36.86Wilson, Jazz A

45.30 51.56

BSC 137 1:37.32Bevans, Jourdan A

45.70 51.62
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Finals ...   (Event 99  Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIFT-BA 148 1:40.52Lowe, Abigail H

47.17 53.35

 
Event 100  Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:07.99 B Dustin Tynes'964/25/2011

Open: 1:10.17 O Nicholas Bovell'864/22/2001

Nationals: 1:11.60 N Travano McPhee'856/24/2000

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
Ligntning-ZZ 141 1:10.26NTynes, Dustin E

32.65 37.61

SWIFT-BA 132 1:16.45Moses, Zach T

36.22 40.23

SBSC 143 1:16.50Taylor, Tre D

37.21 39.29

BSC 144 1:16.80Deveaux, Brandon L

37.57 39.23

BSC 135 1:17.72Carey, Dionisio S

37.36 40.36

BSC 136 1:22.06Bastian, Drew E

38.74 43.32

DSC-BA 137 1:22.42Cooper, Farion J

38.38 44.04

FAC 148 1:23.87Clarke, Brenden S

38.10 45.77

 
Event 101  Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:12.60 B Alicia Lightbourne'907/27/2009

Open: 1:11.97 O Alia Atkinson'886/28/2008

Nationals: 1:14.95 N Alicia D Lightbourne6/26/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SWIFT-BA 181 1:15.56Lightbourn, McKayla M

36.77 38.79

SWIFT-BA 172 1:20.58Moss, Shaunte J

37.56 43.02

SBSC 193 1:23.39Rolle, Anthaya M

39.29 44.10

BSC 164 1:23.84Saunders, Je'Nae K

41.04 42.80

Ligntning-ZZ 165 1:24.47Albury, Maya K

40.65 43.82

DSC-BA 156 1:26.24Rolle, Riquel E

41.09 45.15

BSC 157 1:29.40Greene, Gabrielle S

42.39 47.01

SWIFT-BA 208 1:34.99Chaplin, Jenna L

45.68 49.31

 
Event 102  Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Bahamas: 1:03.78 B Jeremy Knowles'816/28/2008

Open: 1:03.78 O Jeremy Knowles'816/28/2008

Nationals: 1:03.78 N Jeremy Knowles'816/28/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SBSC 261 1:06.26Leite, Lucas

31.57 34.69

FAC 212 1:07.09McIntosh, Michael A

31.93 35.16

SWIFT-BA 293 1:09.53Knowles, Jeremy D

32.88 36.65

FAC 164 1:12.12Gibson, Evante E

33.58 38.54

DSC-BA 165 1:17.23McCarroll, Toby N

35.66 41.57

BSC 166 1:20.28Chea, Aaron P

37.01 43.27

BSC 187 1:20.99Walker, Pemrae S

39.38 41.61

SWIFT-BA 158 1:24.33Hernandez Valdes, Anibal X

38.71 45.62

 
Event 103  Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Bahamas: 2:39.83 B McKayla Lightbourn'92     Ft.P7/31/2005

Open: 2:39.54 O Meg Fisher-Wells'91          N4/18/2004

Nationals: 2:41.57 N McKayla Lightbourn'927/2/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIFT-BA 121 2:48.87Allen, Tremaine T

39.64 42.71 44.60 41.92

SBSC 122 2:58.82Weech, Andreas T

42.65 46.18 45.21 44.78

SWIFT-BA 113 2:59.57Higgs, Albury A

43.22 45.52 46.22 44.61

SBSC 114 3:05.77Lloyd, Keitra A

45.52 46.93 47.31 46.01

SBSC 125 3:08.42Scriven, Nia C

45.37 48.17 48.72 46.16

SBSC 126 3:08.93Hernandez, Jade E

45.87 48.58 49.41 45.07

SBSC 127 3:14.33Wallace, Mia A

46.78 50.00 49.47 48.08

Abaco Swim Club 118 3:16.18Pyfrom, Christina C

46.11 50.56 51.82 47.69

SWIFT-BA 129 3:20.47Thompson, Maya A

46.39 51.11 52.39 50.58

SWIFT-BA 1210 3:23.47Sturrup, Simone R

47.27 52.53 52.14 51.53

 
Event 104  Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Bahamas: 2:23.13 B Christopher Vythoulkas'847/5/1997

Open: 2:32.33 O Shaune Fraser'894/22/2001

Nationals: 2:37.34 N Je'Vaughn Saunders'897/14/2002

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SBSC 111 2:47.74Bowe, Clement A

40.08 42.77 43.18 41.71
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(Event 104  Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIFT-BA 122 2:51.28Holmberg, Nick B

43.43 45.43 45.23 37.19

BSC 123 2:55.12Greene, Gershwin S

42.91 46.42 46.17 39.62

SBSC 114 3:04.09Hepburn, Malik A

42.86 47.59 47.70 45.94

Abaco Swim Club 115 3:04.53Albury, Miller M

44.80 48.29 48.72 42.72

SBSC 126 3:04.72Coakley, Kadyn A

44.16 46.65 1:29.79 4.12

SBSC 127 3:06.59Cox, Tyrique J

44.47 48.17 47.90 46.05

BSC 118 3:08.88Austin, Aikman L

45.75 47.62 49.32 46.19

SWIFT-BA 119 3:12.41Sands, Alec R

45.64 50.65 50.71 45.41

 
Event 105  Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Bahamas: 2:26.05 B McKayla Lightbourn'924/10/2007

Open: 2:32.32 O Coralie Balmy'894/22/2001

Nationals: 2:35.14 N Alana Dillette'877/1/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIFT-BA 141 2:42.29Morley, Laura J

38.38 40.86 42.10 40.95

SBSC 142 2:46.03Williams, Jacinda A

38.02 41.53 44.03 42.45

SBSC 143 2:56.23Carey, Alaena D

41.73 44.10 45.95 44.45

SBSC 134 3:02.66Campbell, Leslie S

40.28 46.34 48.40 47.64

SWIFT-BA 135 3:03.23Reed, Doran G

42.28 46.07 48.03 46.85

SWIFT-BA 146 3:05.01Rahming, Crystal C

42.82 47.63 48.60 45.96

SBSC 147 3:08.87Davis, Janae A

45.00 47.62 49.09 47.16

SWIFT-BA 138 3:10.28Thompson, Celine T

45.49 49.92 1:05.53 29.34

SWIFT-BA 149 3:12.23Lowe, Abigail H

46.86 49.08 48.95 47.34

 
Event 106  Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Bahamas: 2:17.86 B Nicholas Rees'827/6/1997

Open: 2:19.21 O Brett Fraser'894/18/2004

Nationals: 2:28.35 N David Knowles'856/25/2000

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SBSC 141 2:28.93Lloyd, Keith J

34.87 37.91 39.45 36.70

BSC 132 2:35.22Carey, Dionisio S

39.28 39.06 41.14 35.74

BSC 133 2:35.56Roberts, Meshach B

38.42 39.81 39.85 37.48

SBSC 144 2:35.90Cash, Dylan J

37.02 40.00 40.82 38.06

SWIFT-BA 135 2:43.48Moses, Zach T

39.22 41.56 42.04 40.66

BSC 136 2:47.19Bastian, Drew E

40.26 43.28 42.67 40.98

SBSC 137 2:52.71Bowe, Cedric A

41.33 44.17 44.55 42.66

DSC-BA 138 2:56.86Cooper, Farion J

41.09 43.97 46.52 45.28

SBSC 139 3:11.74Mortimer, Dwayne J

46.30 47.91 50.56 46.97

 
Event 107  Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Bahamas: 2:20.44 B McKayla Lightbourn'928/10/2014

Open: 2:30.49 O Alana Dillette'875/12/2007

Nationals: 2:30.49 N Alana Dillette'875/12/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIFT-BA 231 2:24.66ODillette, Alana K

34.67 37.28 37.28 35.43

SWIFT-BA 182 2:25.71OLightbourn, McKayla M

34.65 37.19 37.64 36.23

SWIFT-BA 203 2:37.78Chaplin, Jenna L

37.86 40.01 40.48 39.43

BSC 164 2:43.68Saunders, Je'Nae K

37.37 41.49 44.00 40.82

SBSC 195 2:43.99Weech, Ariel T

38.19 42.50 42.13 41.17

BSC 166 2:51.48Misiewicz, Anna J

39.89 43.84 45.35 42.40

SBSC 197 2:57.03Weech, Amber T

40.88 44.90 46.04 45.21

DSC-BA 158 2:59.53Rolle, Riquel E

42.54 45.36 46.16 45.47
 
Event 108  Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Bahamas: 2:08.86 B Jeremy Knowles'816/8/2008

Open: 2:08.74 O George Bovell'834/22/2001

Nationals: 2:10.57 N Jerermy Knowles'816/27/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIFT-BA 291 2:23.61Knowles, Jeremy D

34.47 37.14 36.79 35.21

BSC 16*2 2:24.25Lowe, Matthew D

35.43 36.60 36.90 35.32

SWIFT-BA 15*2 2:24.25Hernandez Valdes, Anibal X

34.62 36.68 36.78 36.17

BSC 174 2:32.05Roberts, Mancer B

36.10 39.36 39.50 37.09

SBSC 155 2:33.02Moss, T'Auren J

37.00 39.45 38.95 37.62

SBSC 186 2:41.67Moss, Armando N

38.32 41.41 42.34 39.60

SWIFT-BA 157 2:44.85Armbrister, Jemarco J

38.18 42.85 42.79 41.03

DSC-BA 168 2:48.43Bethel, Carlon A

40.29 42.01 44.46 41.67

SBSC 159 2:49.40Moss, Perez L

40.11 42.63 44.32 42.34
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Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 1710 2:53.67Knowles, Devonn C

39.87 43.55 45.10 45.15

SWIFT-BA 1611 2:56.42Higgs, Donovan J

42.92 44.62 45.40 43.48

UNAT 20--- X2:09.18NMcGinnis, Zach S

30.52 33.20 33.44 32.02

 
Event 109  Girls 9-10 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 5:09.06 B Sea Bees6/26/2009

T Allen, N SCRIVEN, K Lloyd, A WEECH

Open: 5:18.42 O Leslie Campbell;Christina Chea6/28/2008

Jade Hernandez;Jourdan Bevans/Nassau

Nationals: 5:09.06 N Sea Bees6/26/2009

T Allen, N SCRIVEN, K Lloyd, A WEECH

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 5:36.71SWIFT-BA

1) Reed, Charlotte L 10 2) Russell, Victoria E 10

3) Kemp, Kacey A 9 4) Higgs, Lilly L 10

39.49 1:24.86 39.95 1:26.47

40.94 1:28.06 37.06 1:17.32

A2 5:42.21SBSC

1) Campbell, Celia M 10 2) Thompson, Alexandria P 10

3) Wood, Hollie 10 4) Scriven, Taja M 10

36.45 1:17.59 37.81 1:25.23

41.57 1:30.87 40.99 1:28.52

A3 5:56.64BSC

1) Pinder, Amber M 9 2) Stamp, Virginia A 9

3) Longley, Sian C 10 4) Major, Alaunte B 9

41.74 1:30.48 41.73 1:29.81

40.34 1:27.24 42.48 1:29.11

A4 5:59.84DSC-BA

1) McCarroll, Zoe N 10 2) Kemp, Reagan M 10

3) Davis, Madison D 9

37.62 1:19.35 40.47

38.99 1:22.27

A5 6:36.18ORCA

1) Farrington, Reagan S 10 2) Clarke, Arleisha O 10

3) Armbrister, Vashley L 10

42.87 1:36.46 48.13 1:46.09

39.51 1:26.22 47.92 1:47.41

 
Event 110  Boys 9-10 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 5:08.66 B Barracuda Swim Club6/26/2009

G Greene, A Austin, K Adderley, C BOWE

Open: 5:09.22 O Matthew Lowe;Devonn Knowles6/24/2004

Camron Bruney;Mancer Roberts/Nassau

Nationals: 5:08.66 N Barracuda Swim Club6/26/2009

G Greene, A Austin, K Adderley, C BOWE

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 5:20.04SWIFT-BA

1) Morley, Peter G 9 2) Roach, Jacob L 9

3) Roberts, Joshua D 10 4) Thompson, Luke-K C 9

37.90 1:17.74 41.37 1:25.72

37.70 1:18.74 37.92 1:17.84

A2 5:37.07BSC

1) Bastian, Izaak Z 9 2) Neil, Christopher S 9

3) Bevans, Paul A 10 4) Gibson, Samuel A 9

38.36 1:19.33 39.51 1:24.80

41.31 1:30.32 38.16 1:22.62

A3 5:58.22DSC-BA

1) Morris, David F 10 2) Walcott, Andre A 9

3) Cooper, Dante W 9 4) Paul, Randy K 10

37.92 1:18.33 41.49 1:25.01

44.24 1:30.15 1:44.73

 
Event 111  Girls 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 4:23.18 B A.Vanderpool-Wallace;c.Atoni;7/3/2003

J.Thompson;A.Lightbourne/Mexico City

Open: 4:25.76 O J.Thompson;a.Butler;4/16/2004

A.Weech;J.Greene/Nassau

Nationals: 4:41.67 N S.Moss;a.Lightbourne7/2/2005

M.Hutchinson;A.Butler/Nassau

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:39.77NSWIFT-BA

1) Allen, Tremaine T 12 2) Thompson, Maya A 12

3) Higgs, Albury A 11 4) Sturrup, Simone R 12

32.20 1:08.46 34.81 1:14.14

31.99 1:07.14 32.34 1:10.03

A2 4:53.41SBSC

1) Wallace, Mia A 12 2) Lloyd, Keitra A 11

3) Roberts, Jerniqua A 12 4) Weech, Andreas T 12

36.22 1:14.63 34.11 1:12.46

36.34 1:16.64 32.14 1:09.68

A3 6:11.41BSC

1) Slatter, Kaitlyn G 11 2) Thompson, Kistacia K 12

3) Hudson, Ariel S 12 4) Sealy, Natasha V 12

44.10 1:38.28 42.12 1:32.55

41.05 1:29.09 40.49 1:31.49

 
Event 112  Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 4:14.91 B M.Roberts;d.McIntosh;6/27/2006

E.Gibson;D.Knowles    Salinas

Open: 4:14.08 O N.Pelagie;c.Renard;4/16/2004

J.Y.Bouchaut;N.Charlery/Nassau

Nationals: 4:22.23 N D.Seymour;d.Hanna;7/11/2002

S.Greene;B.Miller/Nassau

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:37.77SBSC

1) Bowe, Clement A 11 2) Cox, Tyrique J 12

3) Coakley, Kadyn A 12 4) Fitzgerald, Jared K 12

30.75 1:05.04 34.71 1:15.06

33.36 1:09.97 32.50 1:07.70

A2 4:48.91BSC

1) Fernander, N'Nhyn M 12 2) Riley, Cameron 11

3) Greene, Gershwin S 12 4) Austin, Aikman L 11

32.72 1:09.35 37.50 1:20.20

31.00 1:04.76 34.21 1:14.60

A3 5:06.47SWIFT-BA

1) Sands, Alec R 11 2) Chea, Llando M 11

3) Rahming, Nicholas J 11 4) Holmberg, Nick B 12

36.70 1:18.86 38.97 1:23.45

36.36 1:18.96 31.54 1:05.20
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 5:50.05DSC-BA

1) Neely, Brandon S 12 2) Johnson, Tafari D 11

3) Dames, Joshua A 12 4) Gibson, D'Angelo K 11

36.69 1:18.12 37.99 1:22.95

45.14 1:40.58 40.80 1:28.40

 
Event 113  Girls 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 4:11.92 B T.Smith;a.Lowe,C.Rahming4/25/2011

L.Morley/Bridgetown

Open: 4:14.49 O Ashley Butler; Amber Weech7/8/2006

Anthaya Rolle; Ariel Weech/Nassau

Nationals: 4:14.49 N Ashley Butler; Amber Weech7/8/2006

Anthaya Rolle; Ariel Weech/Nassau

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:25.73SWIFT-BA

1) Reed, Doran G 13 2) Rahming, Crystal C 14

3) Thompson, Celine T 13 4) Morley, Laura J 14

32.48 1:06.37 31.47 1:06.08

31.30 1:06.53 31.58 1:06.75

A2 4:36.05SBSC

1) Campbell, Leslie S 13 2) Carey, Alaena D 14

3) Davis, Janae A 14 4) Williams, Jacinda A 14

32.37 1:07.24 32.71 1:08.73

34.37 1:12.82 31.34 1:07.26

A3 5:16.58DSC-BA

1) Ingraham, Melissa E 13 2) Wilson, Jazz A 13

3) Elliott, Ayshah A 13 4) Archer, Juliana M 13

36.24 1:15.08 37.00 1:23.76

40.27 1:22.14 35.11 1:15.60

A4 5:16.91BSC

1) Bevans, Jourdan A 13 2) Chea, Christina-Marie L 13

3) Neil, Courtney H 13 4) Thompson, Lauren E 14

35.75 1:13.70 35.23 1:14.03

35.64 1:16.32 43.27 1:32.86

 
Event 114  Boys 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 3:52.76 B V.Burrows;b.Miller;4/16/2004

 J.Saunders,,D.Seymour/Nassau

Open: 3:52.46 O A.Green;j.Wong;4/16/2004

R.Johnson;B.Hamilton/Nassau

Nationals: 4:08.34 N Devonn Knowles;Pemrae Walker5/12/2007

Mancer Roberts;Brent Thompson/Nassau

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:07.54NSBSC

1) Lloyd, Keith J 14 2) Munnings, Jaevon A 14

3) Taylor, Tre D 14 4) Cash, Dylan J 14

28.89 1:00.18 30.33 1:03.96

30.75 1:02.20 28.55 1:01.20

A2 4:16.61BSC

1) Kerr, Kohen K 14 2) Roberts, Meshach B 13

3) Cargill, Traven L 14 4) Carey, Dionisio S 13

29.24 1:01.37 30.25 1:03.22

32.44 1:05.63 31.38 1:06.39

A3 4:29.59FAC

1) Clarke, Brenden S 14 2) Silvera, John B 14

3) Coakley, Doswell J 14 4) Rigby, Joshua M 13

31.24 1:08.42 32.23 1:07.39

31.75 1:09.39 30.94 1:04.39

A4 4:45.03SWIFT-BA

1) Turner III, Ted B 13 2) Sweeting, Alexander D 14

3) Redgrave, Paul D 14 4) Moses, Zach T 13

1:10.85 32.56 1:09.18

35.44 1:18.69 30.10 1:06.31

 
Event 115  Girls 15 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 3:48.34 B Alana Dillette; Arianna  Vande7/26/2009

rpool-Wallace Teisha Lightbourne; Alicia Lightbour

Open: 4:11.73 O L.McEachrane;s.George;4/20/2001

M.Charles;S.McLean/Nassau

Nationals: 4:05.79 N Swift Swimming6/26/2009

A Dillette, A Butler, S Moss, A Vanderpool-Wallace

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:07.57OSWIFT-BA

1) Dillette, Alana K 23 2) Butler, Ashley J 18

3) Lightbourn, McKayla M 18 4) Vanderpool-Wallace, Arianna F 

29.90 1:01.43 29.71 1:01.47

30.54 1:03.48 28.88 1:01.19

A2 4:16.49SBSC

1) Weech, Amber T 19 2) Rolle, Anthaya M 19

3) Francis, Franshon T 21 4) Weech, Ariel T 19

29.76 1:02.44 1:05.48

1:09.34 28.27 59.23

A3 4:17.59BSC

1) Crispo, Miriam E 17 2) Greene, Gabrielle S 15

3) Saunders, Je'Nae K 16 4) Deveaux, Bria I 16

31.46 1:04.85 31.33 1:06.84

30.61 1:04.11 29.63 1:01.79

A--- DQDSC-BA

1) Moss, Berchadette P 15 2) Archer, Peta A 15

3) Rolle, Riquel E 15

31.36 1:06.52 32.64 1:11.97

34.90 1:13.87 38.45 1:22.92

 
Event 116  Boys 15 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Bahamas: 3:31.46 B C.Murray;j.Knowles;8/5/1999

C.Vythoulkas;A.Murray/Winnipeg

Open: 3:38.55 O M.Forde;t.Haynes;4/20/2001

C.Gittens;D.Alletne/Nassau

Nationals: 3:42.57 N N.Rees;j.Knowles;6/22/2000

M.LaRoda;A.Murray/Nassau

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:39.39NSBSC

1) Moss, T'Auren J 15 2) Moss, Armando N 18

3) Leite, Lucas 26 4) Charlton, Inoa C 23

27.32 56.04 25.29 53.12

26.62 54.76 25.78 55.47

A2 3:41.32NFAC

1) Burrows, Vereance E 21 2) Knowles, Ashton K 22

3) Gibson, Evante E 16 4) McIntosh, Michael A 21

25.22 53.14 26.25 55.06

25.83 56.41 26.78 56.71
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 3:54.14BSC

1) Lowe, Matthew D 16 2) Knowles, Devonn C 17

3) Bain, Jonathan K 20 4) Roberts, Mancer B 17

28.68 58.42 28.59 1:00.62

27.40 59.37 27.18 55.73

A4 3:55.20SWIFT-BA

1) Hernandez Valdes, Anibal X 2) Higgs, Donovan J 16

3) Armbrister, Jemarco J 15 4) Knowles, Jeremy D 29

27.99 58.63 28.87 59.74

28.92 1:02.33 25.90 54.50

A5 4:57.16DSC-BA

1) Jackson, Theo E 15 2) Bethel, Carlon A 16

3) Davis, Dwayne A 15

29.93 1:03.85 31.13 1:07.37

35.66 1:13.92 43.48 1:32.02


